
1

ADVERTISEMENTS FOR BIDS
THE PORT OF PORTLAND 

RIVERQATE INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT 
N. LOMBARD STREET/

N MARINE DRIVE LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 
BETWEEN N SIMMONS ROAD ft

T-8 ENTRANCE ROAD

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Seated for the Riveryate Industrial District N Lombard Street N 
Mann« Drive Landscape Improvements Between N Simmon« Road b  T 
6 Entrance Road will ba received by the Purchasing Manager of The Port 
of Portland 700 N E Multnomah Street Portland Oregon. I mailing ad 
drees Poet Office Bom 3629 Portland, Oregon. 972081 until 2 p m  
August 29 1986 and t her »after publicly o(>ened and reed

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBEI INCENTIVE PROGRAM A 
2 PERCENT BIDDING ADVANTAGE WILL BE GIVEN TO BIDDERS 
WHO

1 HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED BY THE PORT OF PORTLAND AS MBEs 
OR

2 EMPLOY SUBCONTRACTORS THAT HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED BY 
THE PORT OF PORTLAND AS MBEs AND ARRANGE FOR THEM  
TO PERFORM WORK THAT REPRESENTS NOT LESS THAN 10 
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL DOLLAR AM OUNT BID

Scope

Grads, irrigate sod and plant trees and shrubs for epproMimetely 2.BOO 
kneel feet along the north smM of N Mann« Drive and N Lombard Street 
from the Terminal 6 entrance road to Simmons Road m the River gate In 
dustnai District

Please direct technical quaations to the Protect Engineer Dick Lynch. 
15031 231 5000, Ext 757

Bids must be on the txJ form which will t»e provided to proepective bid 
ders and must tie accompanied by a Certrfied or cashier s check drown on 
a United States bank or a bid bond payable to The Port of Portland m an 
amount equal to at least 10 percent of the total amount bid

Bidders srs required to prequeiify Prequetification statements must be 
received at least 5 days prior to the time set for bid opening Applications 
for praquakfication may be submitted less than 5 days before bid opening, 
but conaidaration by Port cannot be assured

The drawings and the contract manual may be examined at Port offices 
Copies may tx  obtained by iwospective Imkters at no cost

Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes 
279 350 providing that workers t>e paid prevailing wage rates

THE PORT OF PORTLAND  
Stanley H Jones

Purchasing Manager

Salem Area Transit

CHERRWTS

CITY OF SA LEM  OREGON  
D E P A R TM E N T OF PUBLIC W O RKS  

D E P A R TM E N T OF GENERAL SERVICES

INVITATION TO BID
FOR THE C O N S TR U C TIO N  OF A SECURITY FENCE 

AT
FRANZEN RESERVOIR

Sealed bids will be received at the office of the City Recorder. City Hall. 
Room 205 Salem. Oregon, until but not after 11 00 a m , Local Tima on 
September 4, 1986. at which time all bids will be publicly opened and 
reed aloud at the Council Chambers Civic Center. 566 Liberty Street 
S E Salem Oregon for the Construction of a Security Fence at 
Franzen Reservoir

The proposed work consists of Construction of 3.200 lineal feet of 72 
meh chain link fence and miscellaneous appurtenant work

Plans specifications and other bid documents may be inspected and 
obtained at the office of the City of Salem. Department of Public 
Works 566 Liberty Street S E , Room 325. Salem Oregon. The bidder 
shall not file the book of Standard Construction Specifications with 
his b»d

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder. City Hall. Room 206. Salem. 
Oregon 97301. in a sealed envelope plainly marked BID ON FRANZEN 
RESERVOIR SECURITY FENCE PROJECT, and the name and address 
of the bidder

A surety bond cashier s check or certified check of the bidder, made 
payable to the City of Salem in the amount of ten percent (10% I of the 
bid must accompany each bid as security Bid security of all save the 
three lowest bidders will be returned following the bid opening, all bid 
security will be refunded upon execution of the contract by the 
successful bidder

No bids will be received or considered by the City of Salem unless the 
t»d contains a statement by the bidder the provisions of ORS 279 350 
shall be included in his contract

Contractor s Praqualification Applications must be submitted to the City 
Purchasing Supervisor 11340 20th Street S E . Salem OR 97302) for 
approval on or before August 27, 1986 which is at least five working 
days prior to the scheduled bid opening date

Upon approval the bidder will receive a valid proposal for bidding 
purposes

No bid shall bo received or considered from sny bidder who does not 
have an approved prequahfication application on file with the City Pur 
chasing Supervisor

PREQUALIFICATION CLASS  
Miscellaneous Highway A ppu rtenant«

RAMONA HUDSON  
CITY RECORDER

BID NO 2893
BIO OPENING September 4 1986

Page 2, JOBS, August 21, 1985


